
WESTON WATER UTILITY FALL 2014 WATER MAIN FLUSHING 
 

Weston Water Utility water mains will be flushed in the following general areas: 
 
Monday, Sept. 22 and Tuesday, Sept. 23 – All areas south of STH 29 and north of Military Rd. 
(extended) from Alderson St., west. 
 
Wednesday, Sept. 24 – All remaining areas in the Village of Rothschild. 
 
Thursday, Sept. 25 and Monday, Sept. 29 – All remaining areas south of STH 29 in the Village of 
Weston.  This includes the subdivisions of Standing Oaks, Crane Meadows, Sandhill Meadows, 
Windsor, Windemere Oaks and Cross Pointe. 
 
Tuesday, Sept. 30 and Wednesday, Oct. 1 – Areas south of the Eau Claire River and east of Mesker 
St. including Kellyland and Hidden River subdivisions.  Also to include Janice Avenue west of Mesker 
Street. 
 
Thursday, Oct. 2 and Monday, Oct. 6 – Areas north of the Eau Claire River (Rock Rapids, Louart 
Riverside, Sandy Meadows, River Pines, and Edgewood Estates subdivisions). 
 
Tuesday, Oct. 7 and Wednesday, Oct. 8 – The area between Mesker St. and Birch St. north of 
Schofield Ave.  . 
 
Thursday, Oct. 9, Monday, Oct. 13 and Tuesday, Oct. 14 – The area between Municipal St. and 
County Hwy J south of Schofield Ave. 
 
Wednesday, Oct. 15 and Thursday, Oct. 16 – The area between Municipal St. and Birch St. south of 
Schofield Ave. 
 
Monday, Oct. 20 – Birch St. to Pine St., north of Schofield Ave. 
 
Tuesday, Oct. 21 – Birch St. to Alderson St., south of Schofield Ave. 
 
Wednesday, Oct. 22 and Thursday, Oct. 23 – The area between Schofield Ave. and Jelinek Ave. 
from Alderson St. west to Business 51. 
 
Monday, Oct. 27 and Tuesday, Oct. 28 – The area west of Alderson St. and east of Business 51 
between Jelinek Ave. and STH 29.  The areas west of Business 51. 
 
Water mains will be flushed between 8:00 AM and 3:00 PM on these dates.  You may notice that your 
water has a reddish color or tint during or following the flushing.  This discoloration should be eliminated 
shortly after you have run water through your own service line.  If the discoloration persists, please 
contact our office.   
 
Those with sensitive water needs should draw water before the hours of flushing to reduce the chance 
of discolored water.  White laundry should not be washed while the mains are being flushed in your 
area.  Hydrants may be flushed on Fridays to keep up with the schedule.  You may notice a change in 
water pressure while hydrants are flushed in your area. 
 
Please call our office at 715-359-2876 to check for any changes in the flushing schedule or if 
you have specific concerns. 
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